You shall procure and thereafter maintain in full force and effect during the term of
the Franchise Agreement at minimum all types and levels of insurance coverage as required by us and which
currently are: Comprehensive General Liability: Two Million Dollars ($2,000,000) per occurrence, minimum
of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) for property damage; Comprehensive Automobile
Liability (including delivery driver coverage): One Million Dollars ($1,000,000) combined, single limit on
each owned, non-owned or hired vehicle used in the operation of the Cafe; All Risk: full replacement cost;